Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LandMar Realty, LLC		07/16/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Landivial Realty, LEG		07710/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LandMar Group, LLC	
Street Address:	10739 Deerwood Park Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76682727	LANDMAR REALTY, LLC
Serial Number:	76682728	LANDMAR REALTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)644-5755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nfmlaw@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Neil Markva

Address Line 1: 8322-A Traford Lane

Address Line 4: Springfield, VIRGINIA 22152

466-015 466-016
Neil F. Markva
/Neil F. Markva/

TRADEMARK 900111442 **REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0313**

Date:	07/17/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=20080716164437#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LandMar Realty, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 10739 Deerwood Park Boulevard, Suite 300, Jacksonville, Florida 32256 adopted the mark LANDMAR REALTY, LLC applied to real estate brokerage services, in International Class 36, and filed an Application Serial No. 76/682,727 on October 5, 2007; and adopted the mark LANDMAR REALTY and filed an Application Serial No. 76/682,728 on October 5, 2007 applied to real estate sales management; real estate advertising services, namely, providing Internet online tours of real estate, in International Class 35, and real estate brokerage services, in International Class 36, both applications filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for registration of said marks.

WHEREAS, LandMar Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 10739 Deerwood Park Boulevard, Suite 300, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Applications for registration of the LANDMAR REALTY, LLC and LANDMAR REALTY marks, and the marks LANDMAR REALTY, LLC and LANDMAR REALTY together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, LandMar Realty, LLC, does hereby assign unto LandMar Group, LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to said Applications for registration of the LANDMAR REALTY, LLC and LANDMAR REALTY marks, and the marks LANDMAR REALTY, LLC and LANDMAR REALTY together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this assignment to be effective on the date set forth below.

LandMar Realty, LLC

Date: 7/16/08

Managaret Jennessen

Senior Vice President

REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 07/17/2008